

# School-Age Child Care Programs 2025-2026 Child Care Rate Schedule



- Requires registration payment of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00) per child during the enrollment process. No registration fee is paid when a scholarship is granted.
- Charge the parents/guardians of students who do not have scholarships and are participating in the school-age programs using the fee schedule as follows:

ELEMENTARY WEEKLY RATES (3, 4, or 5 days)				
Number of Children	School-Age Before School	School-Age After School		
1	\$21.00	\$67.00		
2	\$36.00	\$119.00		
3	\$46. <mark>00</mark>	\$176.00		
4+	\$62.00	\$233.00		
ELEMENTARY DAILY RATES (1 or 2 days)				
Number of Children	School-Age Before School	School-Age After School		
1	\$9.50	\$19.00		
2	\$13.50	\$36.00		
3	\$20.00	\$52.00		
4+	\$25.50	\$67.00		
MIDDLE SCHOOL BEFORE/AFTER SCHOOL CHILD CARE RATES				
Number of Children	Weekly Rates (3, 4, or 5 days)	Daily Rates (1 or 2 days)		
1	SCHool \$49.00 LHLD CAR	\$11.50		
2	\$93.00	\$22.00		
3	\$134.00	\$30.00		
4+	\$180.00	\$41.00		



## School-Age Child Care Programs 2025-2026 Child Care Rate Schedule



• Parents/Guardians of students eligible for a scholarship and are participating in the school-age programs will be assessed fees based on the schedule as follows:

### **SCHOLARSHIPS**

#### **Scholarship A: Early Exit**

• A charge of forty-one dollars (\$41.00) a week for each child who enters at the beginning of the after school child care program and is checked out before but not more than two (2) hours later.

### **Scholarship B:**

• The caregiver's child(ren) who is (are) enrolled at the school where the child caregiver is employed may attend the school-age child care program without charge.

## **Scholarship C:**

• Students who qualify for the Free or Reduced Lunch Program through the current Federal Department of Agriculture Income Eligibility Guidelines will be eligible to receive the scholarship rates outlined below.

WEEKLY (3, 4, or 5 days)			
Number of Children	Before School	After School	
1	\$12.00	\$41.00	
2	\$19.00	\$65.00	
3	\$27.00	\$93.00	
4+	\$36.00	\$120.00	
·	DAILY RATES (1 or 2 days)		
Number of Children	Before School	After School	
1	\$7.00	\$10.00	
2	\$9.00	\$17.00	
3	\$12.00	\$23.00	
4+	\$16.00	\$29.00	



## School-Age Child Care Programs 2025-2026 Child Care Rate Schedule



- Require parents/guardians to pay fees before child care services are provided or during that week services are rendered.
- Assess a fifteen dollar (\$15.00) late fee for parents who fail to pay the weekly or daily fee, as specified in parent agreement.
- Assess late fee for pickup of students after 6:00 p.m. as follows:

6:01 – 6:15 p.m.	\$10.00
6:16 – 6:30 p.m.	\$12.00
Each 15 minute increment after 6:30 p.m.	\$15.00

